In Colorado Revised Statutes, 22-54-103.5, add2

(3)(b) and (14)(b) as follows:3

22-54-103.5.  District total program - rules - legislative4

declaration - repeal.5

(3)  Statewide base per pupil funding.6

(b) (I)  FOR THE 2026-27 BUDGET YEAR, THE STATEWIDE BASE PER7

PUPIL FUNDING IS EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS AND8

TEN CENTS ($8,909.10), WHICH IS AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO EIGHT THOUSAND9

SIX HUNDRED NINETY-ONE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY CENTS ($8,691.80),10

SUPPLEMENTED BY TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN DOLLARS AND THIRTY11

CENTS ($217.30) TO ACCOUNT FOR INFLATION.12

(II)  THIS SUBSECTION (3)(b) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2032.13